

# Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** Or2011-464

Type: Order Status: Passed

File created: 5/4/2011 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 6/8/2011

Title: Issuance of permits for sign(s)/signboard(s) at 1101 W Jackson Blvd - 100 sq. ft.

**Sponsors:** Fioretti, Bob

Indexes: SIGNS/SIGNBOARDS

Attachments: 1. Or2011-464.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/8/2011	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
5/26/2011	1	Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards	Recommended to Pass	Pass
5/4/2011	1	City Council	Referred	

### **City Council**

Meeting Date: May 4» 2011 Committee on Buildings

(signs)

ORDERED, That the Commissioner of Buildings is hereby directed to issue a sign permit to: (Contractor's name and address)

Neon Prism

1213 Paramount Parkway\_Batavia, Illinois 60510

for the erection of a sign / signboard over 24 feet in height and / or over 100 square feet (in area of one face) at: (Business NAME & ADDRESS)

Business Name: Target Corporation\_

\_Premises Address: 1101 Wpsr .Tarkfirm RnnImrarrl\_

Elevation w-tth mp,, Alley (West Facade) App. #: 100387583

Dimensions: Length io'\_ Height io'\_

Height above grade / roof to top of sign 3<sup>^</sup>? i/a" TOTAL SQUARE FOOT AREA 100'

Such sign(s) shall comply with all applicable provisions of TITLE 17 of the Chicago Zoning Ordinance and all other applicable provisions of the Municipal Code of the City of Chicago governing the construction and maintenance of

ciT-y; - opchicagot

il

## **Sign Permit Application**

APPROVAL NUMBER APPLICATION NUMBER 100387583 ANNUAL FEE WORK CODE

⊔ YES

DRAWINGS ATTACHED [-| NQ DATE OF APPLICATION

File #: Or2011-464, Version: 1 03/31/2011 1101 W JACKSON BLVD, 60607-BUILDING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER type of permit  $_{\mbox{NE w}}$  Construction (SIGN) payer of annual inspection BEZANSON, JUDY 1000 NICOLLET MALL MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55403 (612)761-4912 SIGN MANUFACTURER BLAIR COMPANIES ADDRESS WHERE SIGN CAN BE SEEN PRIOR TO ERECTION TICKET NUMBER TICKET NUMBER
REINSPECTION CONTROL NUMBER
TYPE OF SUPPORT FOR SIGN BUILDING
SIGN BOARD SUPPORT MEMBERS STEEL ANNUAL FEE CONSTRUCTION FEE 1017 B FEE TOTAL FEE AMOUNT PAID BALANCE DUE Check # for Zoning 400.00 200.00 Check # for DCAP \$ 200.00

type of sign FLAT OR BOX 10 IN. **0** SO.FT. 100

SIGN HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE/ROOF

LBS. 75

SHAPE OF SIGN IRREGULAR

BULLSEYE LOGO NO. OF LAMPS

100 TOTAL WATTAGE

720

TYPE OF LAMP OTHER

CONTRACTOR WILL INSTALL INPUT OF TRANSFORMERS 120V

0

Li

FEEDERS CUSTOMER LEADS TYPE OF SWITCH

**SPECIAL** 

location of switch LISTED FLUSH TOGGLE

INSTALL ONE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED WALL SIGN - BULLSEYE LOGO - ON WEST ELEVATION - ALLEY

The undersipned certify that the statements in this anniteation are true and correct and that all work done under the nronosed nermit will conform to the renuirements of the Chicapo Municinal Code E92427

ELECT CONTR

NEON PRISM

ELECTR

1213 PARAMOUNT PARKWAY BATAVIA, IL 60510-SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

N93036

SIGN ERECTOR NEON PRISM

**SIGNER** 

1213 PARAMOUNT PKWY BATAVIA IL, 60510-

The permit issued on this application will authorize only signs here applied for. If other signs are to be erected they must be covered by additional permits

City of Chicago Richard M. Daley, Mayor

Department of Buildings Richard Monocchio, Commissioner ES\_PERM\_APP\_WEB CEH010808 AP#: 100387583 Page 1 of2

TYPE OF BUSINESS COMMERCIAL Other:

SIGN BOND REQUIRED?

Q YES

Name:

COUNCIL ORDER REQUIRED [x] YES

#### File #: Or2011-464, Version: 1

LIC#:

IS SPECIAL PERMISSION REQUIRED FROM CHIEF ELECTRICAL I |yes I

OF REQUEST

REMARKS

Renewal Date:

Projects Over: In] Private Property hTlPublicWay Grant Permit #: 1095775

rj Planned Development/Manufacturing PMD/PD#: Zoning District: DS Other: TIME STAMP

TYPE OF SIGN: I | ADVERTISING [x] ILLUMINATE MOVEABLE (xl BUSINESS | FLASHING TOTAL STREET FRONTAGE OF LOT (IN FEET) 1,671 TOTAL AREA OF NEW SIGN (SQ.FT.) 100 TOTAL AREA OF ALL SIGNS ON LOT (SQ.FT.) 1,196

HEIGHT OF SIGN ABOVE GRADE (TO TOP)

DISTANCE OF CURB LINE OUTER EDGE (ft) 9 DISTANCE OF STRUCTURE INNER SIGN CLERK APPROVED FOR PERMIT

35ft Oin

DISTANCE FROM (ft): A. PUBLIC PARK (OVER 10 ACRES) B. EXPRESSWAY (IF LESS

THAN 1,000 FT.) C. RESIDENCE DISTRICT (ADVERTISING SIGNS ONLY) IF REPLACEMENT SIGN OR CHANGE OF FACE, WHAT DOES THE EXISTING SIGN

READ? Original Payee:

Landmark Hold: | | Status:

ZONING (OFFICE USE ONLY)

ES\_PERM\_APP\_WEB CEHO10808 AP #: 100387583 Page 2 of 2

Application # 100387583 (For Sign #9 as Illustrated Below)

9 70' RED BULLSEYE